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Kevin Boeckenstedt Sr Director, IT Application Development Best Buy Co., Inc. kevin.boeckenstedt@bestbuy.com 

Douglas Carnival Attorney at Law McGrann Shea Carnival 
Straughn & Lamb, 
Chartered 

dmc@mcgrannshea.com 

Trent Clausen VP of Engineering and Contruction CenturyLink trent.clausen@centurylink.com 

Jacquelyn Crowhurst GM, Customer Success Microsoft jacquelyn.crowhurst@microsoft.com 

Jill Farrington Partner KPMG, LLP jfarrington@kpmg.com 

Amy Fisher Senior Director Padilla amy.fisher@padillaco.com 

Ed Foppe Principal PwC ed.foppe@pwc.com 

David Frazee Vice President, Digital Systems R&D 3M david.frazee@mmm.com 

Todd Hauschildt CIO, Consumer Group Optum todd_c_hauschildt@optum.com 

Milla Hautman Chief Technology Officer Optum milla_hautman@uhc.com 

Jay Heath Director of Engineering Honeywell jay.d.heath@honeywell.com 

Bob Hirsch Managing Director, Technology Deloitte bhirsch@deloitte.com 

Karen Hudson Chief Sales Officer Grant Thornton karen.hudson@us.gt.com 

Patrick Joyce VP-IT & CISO Medtronic, Inc. patrick.m.joyce@medtronic.com 

Sridhar Koneru Senior Director, Enterprise IT Systems Xcel Energy sridhar.koneru@xcelenergy.com 

Harlan Kragt RHO Mechanical Research & Development Seagate Technology harlan.j.kragt@seagate.com 

Jake Krings Director Engineering Target jake.krings@target.com 

Rick Krueger Owner Krueger Consulting, LLC rick@kruegerconsultingllc.com 

Michael Lacey CEO Digineer mlacey@digineer.com 

Sandy Lee Sr. Vice President Associatedbrc sandy.lee@associatedbrc.com 

Charles Lefebvre Executive Director, Twin Cities Technology 
Center 

Unisys charles.lefebvre@unisys.com 

Mac Lewis Partner Sherpa Partners mac@sherpapartners.com 

Joy Lindsay CEO StarTec Investments, 
LLC 

joylindsay@startecinv.com 

Paul Mattia VP Institutional - NA Ecolab paul.mattia@ecolab.com 

Ty Middleton 
 

Consultant tipeknu@me.com 
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David Minkkinen Partner Sagitec Solutions LLC david.minkkinen@sagitec.com 

Cyrus Morton Attorney Robins Kaplan cmorton@robinskaplan.com 

Samuel Prabhakar President and CEO Elite Custom Solutions samuel@elitesolutions.net 

Christopher Rence Chief Information, Security and Risk Officer Digital River, Inc. crence@digitalriver.com 

Patrick Ryan Owner sSpectrum Technology pat.ryan@sspectrum.com 

Lisa Schlosser VP/CTO FindLaw Technology Thomson Reuters lisa.schlosser@thomsonreuters.com 

Scott Singer CSIO PaR Systems, Inc. ssinger@par.com 

Mike Sivo Senior Managing Director Accenture michael.j.sivo@accenture.com 

Dee Thibodeau CEO Charter Solutions, Inc. dee.thibodeau@chartersolutions.com 

Ken Voss Director, Information Technology Solutions ALLETE kvoss@allete.com 

Susanna Woods Director, Commercial Sales IBM swoods1@us.ibm.com 
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